DATA SHEET
LOW OHMIC HIGH POWER CHIP RESISTORS
RL-High power series
5%, 2%, 1%
sizes 0805/1206
RoHS compliant
Pr
od

Low resistances applied to
current sensing
 ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RL0805
chip resistor, value 0.56 X with
±1% tolerance, supplied in 1/4W
tape reel is: RL0805FR-7W0R56 (L).
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS
compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel
label mentions "Lead Free Process"
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific
symbol printed and the optional "L" at
the end of GLOBAL PART NUMBER /
12NC can be added (both are on
customer request)
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance code rule Example
0RXXX
(1 to 976 mΩ)
0R1 = 0.1 Ω
0R12 = 0.12 Ω
0R105 = 0.105 Ω
XRXX
(1 to 9.76 Ω)
1R = 1 Ω
1R5 = 1.5 Ω
9R76 = 9.76 Ω
XXRX
(10 to 97.6 Ω)
10R = 10 Ω
97R6 = 97.6 Ω
XXXR
(100 to 976 Ω) 100R = 100 Ω
XKXX
(1 to 9.76 KΩ)
1K = 1,000 Ω
9K76 = 9760 Ω
XMXX
(1 to 9.76 MΩ)
1M = 1,000,000 Ω
9M76= 9,760,000 Ω
YYAAGGEEOO  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddee
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
RL   XXXX   X   X   X   XX   XXXX   L
                (1)         (2)   (3)   (4)     (5)         (6)         (7)
(1) SIZE
0805 / 1206
(2) TOLERANCE
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
(3) PACKAGING TYPE
R = Paper taping reel
(4) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
– = Base on spec
(5) TAPING REEL
7W = 7 inch reel and double power type
(6) RESISTANCE VALUE
There are 2~4 digits indicated the resistor value. Letter R/K/M is decimal point, no need
to mention the last zero after R/K/M, e.g.1K2, not 1K20.
Detailed resistance rules show in table of “Resistance rule of global part number”.
(7) OPTIONAL CODE
L = optional symbol (Note)
Chip Resistor Surface Mount

of 12NC”.
(4) "L" is optional symbol (Note).
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RL0805 chip resistor, value 0.56 X with ±1% tolerance,
supplied 1/4W tape per reel is: 235051117567 (L) or RL0805FR-7W0R56 (L).
12NC CODE
2350 XXX  XXXXX  L
                     (1)                                  (2)             (3)      (4)
PAPER/PE TAPE ON REEL  (units) (2)
SIZE TYPE
START
IN (1)
TOL.
(%)
RESISTANCE
RANGE  5,000
0805 LRC11P 2350 ±5% 0.01 to 1 Ω  511 15xxx
 LRC12P 2350 ±1% 0.01 to 1 Ω  511 17xxx
1206 LRC01P 2350 ±5% 0.01 to 1 Ω  519 01xxx
 LRC02P 2350 ±1% 0.01 to 1 Ω  519 1xxxx
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
 Aug 27, 2008  V.2
Product specification
4
8
SERIES
0805/1206 (RoHS Compliant)
RL-High power
protective coat
marking layer
resistive layer
inner electrode
termination (Ni / matte tin)
ceramic substrate
H
I2
YNSC064
W
L
I1
 Fig. 3 Chip resistor outlines
OOUUTTLLIINNEESS
For dimension see Table 1
CONSTRUCTION
The resistors are constructed out of a high-grade ceramic
body. Internal metal electrodes are added at each end and
connected by a resistive paste. The composition of the
paste is adjusted to give the approximate required
resistance and laser cutting of this resistive layer that
achieves tolerance trims the value. The resistive layer is
covered with a protective coat and printed with the
resistance value. Finally, the two external terminations
(matte tin) are added. See fig. 3.
DIMENSIONS
TYPE L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) I1 (mm) I2 (mm)
RL0805 2.00 ±0.10 1.25 ±0.10 0.50 ±0.10 0.35 ±0.20 0.35 ±0.20
RL1206 3.10 ±0.10 1.60 ±0.10 0.55 ±0.10 0.45 ±0.20 0.40 ±0.20
Table 1 For outlines see fig. 3
MARKING
RL0805 / RL1206, R = 10/20/30/40/50/60 mΩ
E-24 series: 4 digits
The “R” is used as a decimal point; the other 3 digits are significant.
SPECIALITY EXCEPT 10/20/30/40/50/60 mΩ